National Association, as Trustee for 
the benefit of People's Financial 
Realty Mortgage Securities Trust, 
Series 2006-1, Mortgage Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2006-1, 
by assignment. There is claimed to be 
due at the date hereof the sum of 
Forty-Three Thousand One Hundred 
Seventy-One and 39/100 Dollars 
($43,171.39). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-

[...]

48823, as Mortgagee, and recorded 
on December 11, 2014, in the office 
of the Register of Deeds for Clinton 
County, Michigan, in Instrument 
Number 5222408; on which 
Mortgage there is claimed to be due 
and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of Seventy Thousand 
Four Hundred Eighty-One and 
52/100 Dollars ($70,481.52); and no 
suit or proceeding at law or in equity 
having been instituted to recover the 
debt or any part thereof secured by 
said Mortgage, and the power of sale 
in said Mortgage having become 
operative by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that

[...]

("MERS"), solely as nominee for 
lender and lender`s successors and 
assigns Date of mortgage: May 26, 
2021 Recorded on May 28, 2021, in 
Document No. 5310550, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Union Home 
Mortgage Corp. Amount claimed to be 
due at the date hereof: Four Hundred 
Six Thousand Seventy-Eight and 
43/100 Dollars ($406,078.43) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: Lot 
45, Geneva Shores, City of DeWitt, 
Clinton County, Michigan, according 
to the recorded plat thereof, as record-
ed in Liber 3 of Plats, Page 37, Clinton 
County Records. Commonly known

[...]

48823, as Mortgagee, and recorded 
on October 21, 2019, in the office of 
the Register of Deeds for Clinton 
County, Michigan, in Instrument 
Number 5285079; on which 
Mortgage there is claimed to be due 
and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of One Hundred 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty-Six and 63/100 
Dollars ($127,466.63); and no suit or 
proceeding at law or in equity having 
been instituted to recover the debt or 
any part thereof secured by said 
Mortgage, and the power of sale in 
said Mortgage having become opera-
tive by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that